
LAVRA Winter Classic
Presented by Lightning Velo and Cal Pacific Export Packers

Team Pursuit
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

695 194394 Hottman Megan GOLDEN 0 Treads.com/DFT 3:30.21
868 225441 Higgins Cari BOULDER 0 0
871 134992 Geist Kimberly EMMAUS 0 0
872 247577 McGrath Kristin DURANGO 0 USA National Team

877 CAN19711205 Bradley Julia Team Canada 3:44.30
878 CAN19871120 Numainville Joelle Team Canada
879 CAN19930601 Gaeser Jasmin Team Canada

880 37101 Walsh John PLAYA DEL REY 0 0 4:32.81
886 198900 Rubin Larry
760 28056 Phillips Kevin REDONDO BEACHIronfly ironfly

873 287772 Peterson Colt 4:52.18
874 219208 Karzen Kit
875 251921 Eastman Ryan
876 286608 Franck Eamon PACIFIC GROVE 0 0

200 M
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

764 299912 Ferguson Simon SAN DIEGO Adams Avenue BicyclesG S Adams Avenue Bicycles 12.12
864 253787 Unverzagt Bobby TORRANCE 0 South Bay Wheelmen 12.21
857 160426 Goganian Aram 12.52
771 175010 Weitze Mikael LONG BEACH Surf City CyclerySurf City Cyclery 12.68
768 280745 Morales Chazmichael EL SEGUNDO CPT Connie Cycling Junior Racing Team 12.79
765 188426 Garcia Carlos PERRIS South Bay WheelmenSouth Bay Wheelmen 12.88
775 273985 Hatfield Quinn LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrange 0 12.9
859 256239 McQuaide Vic 12.95
862 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0 13.07
772 332808 ZALDUA JAMES BURBANK Delta Cases CyclingDelta Cases Cycling / RJ1 Products 13.11
893 269918 Belcher Byron CULVER CITY Unattached 0 13.18
763 299310 Dillon Justin SAN CLEMENTEBike Religion 0 13.52
769 208896 Smith Tod LA CRESCENTAEncino Velo Cycling Club 0 13.65
882 337462 Frank Henrik NEWPORT BEACHCPT Home Depot Center Team 13.91
865 255337 Unverzagt Tara TORRANCE Unattached 0 14.16
891 81000 Abercrombie Mark SAN PEDRO Peninsula Cycle ClubBike Palace 14.19
881 258462 Palchikoff Jan LOS ANGELES CPT 0 15.6
778 255339 Leventhal Neil LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrangeHerbalife LaGrange 16.17
892 new license Trussell Tyler #N/A #N/A #N/A 16.74
762 236206 Bertet Joel LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrangeHerbalife LaGrange
770 293380 Valente Jennifer SAN DIEGO 0 0

500M
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

773 236206 Bertet Joel LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrangeHerbalife LaGrange
765 188426 Garcia Carlos PERRIS South Bay WheelmenSouth Bay Wheelmen 42.86
775 273985 Hatfield Quinn LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrange 0 37.55
696 186865 Kapp Morgan 44.62
777 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0
778 255339 Leventhal Neil LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrangeHerbalife LaGrange 45.2
779 292973 McDonald Jerry LONGBEACH Surf City Cyclery 0 44.08
692 256387 Neumann Mark MANHATTAN BEACHIronfly ironfly 42.21
781 209614 Sawelson Steven ROLLING HILLS ESTATES 0 0 37.02
782 208896 Smith Tod LA CRESCENTAEncino Velo Cycling Club 0 43.87
693 237339 Tilden Paul PASADENA Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAA) 0 45.19
784 293380 Valente Jennifer SAN DIEGO 0 0
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771 175010 Weitze Mikael LONG BEACH Surf City CyclerySurf City Cyclery 39.39
860 38811 Wolkoff Jay ALTADENA Radsport Cycling TeamPinnaclife Racing Team 36.33
772 332808 ZALDUA JAMES BURBANK Delta Cases CyclingDelta Cases Cycling / RJ1 Products 37.8
856 299650 Agnew Gerald RANCHO PALOS VERDESIronfly 0 42.88
857 160426 Goganian Aram 37.26
858 229993 McCormick Tara LONG BEACH 0 Peanut Butter &amp; Co. TWENTY 12 39.46
859 256239 McQuaid Vic 37.14
861 262479 Hall Lauren DOLORES 0 Colavita/Forno D'Asolo 41.02
863 187043 Shearing-SkalakJane VALENCIA Santa Clarita Velo 0 51.38
865 255337 Unverzagt Tara TORRANCE Unattached 0 41.79
866 CAN19930601 Beveridge Allison Team Canada 38.76
867 187428 Evans Michael LONG BEACH Unattached 0 44.62
881 258462 Palchikoff Jan LOS ANGELES CPT 0 45.24
882 337462 Frank Henrik NEWPORT BEACHCPT Home Depot Center Team 40.55
891 81000 Abercrombie Mark SAN PEDRO Peninsula Cycle ClubBike Palace 42.68
892 annual-new Trussell Tyler 42.87
893 269918 Belcher Byron CULVER CITY Unattached 0 41.17
894 254374 Spalding Robert TORRANCE Ironfly 0 43.24

1000 m
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

682 236206 Bertet Joel LOS ANGELES Velo Club LaGrangeHerbalife LaGrange
763 299310 Dillon Justin SAN CLEMENTEBike Religion 0 1:20.29
765 188426 Garcia Carlos PERRIS South Bay WheelmenSouth Bay Wheelmen 1:25.52
696 186865 Kapp Morgan 1:27.70
686 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0
687 48176 Smith William SHERMAN OAKSEchelon Gran Fondo/Zteam 0 1:22.37
771 175010 Weitze Mikael LONG BEACH Surf City CyclerySurf City Cyclery 1:18.15
860 38811 Wolkoff Jay ALTADENA Radsport Cycling TeamPinnaclife Racing Team 1:13.26
862 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0
864 253787 Unverzagt Bobby TORRANCE 0 South Bay Wheelmen 1:10.46
890 195294 Keiser James SAN DIEGO Adams Avenue Bicycles 0 1:17.30

2000 m
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

765 188426 Garcia Carlos PERRIS South Bay WheelmenSouth Bay Wheelmen 3:02.40
779 292973 McDonald Jerry LONGBEACH Surf City Cyclery 0 2:46.49
692 256387 Neumann Mark MANHATTAN BEACHIronfly ironfly 2:34.58
693 237339 Tilden Paul PASADENA Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAA) 0 2:54.14
860 38811 Wolkoff Jay ALTADENA Radsport Cycling TeamPinnaclife Racing Team 2:39.58
856 299650 Agnew Gerald RANCHO PALOS VERDESIronfly 0 2:49.79
858 229993 McCormick Tara LONG BEACH 0 Peanut Butter &amp; Co. TWENTY 122:45.44
859 256239 McQuaid Vic
862 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0
865 255337 Unverzagt Tara TORRANCE Unattached 0 2:44.87
881 258462 Palchikoff Jan LOS ANGELES CPT 0 3:10.68
882 337462 Frank Henrik NEWPORT BEACHCPT Home Depot Center Team 2:58.28
894 254374 Spalding Robert TORRANCE Ironfly 0

3000 m
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

694 262452 Crawford Ivie ETIWANDA VRC NOW-MS Society 4:31.15
695 194394 Hottman Megan GOLDEN 0 Treads.com/DFT 3:53.74
696 186865 Kapp Morgan 4:16.81
697 141463 Nash Alfred PASADENA Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAA)PAA/REMAX
760 28056 Phillips Kevin REDONDO BEACHIronfly ironfly 3:46.09
693 237339 Tilden Paul PASADENA Pasadena Athletic Assoc (PAA) 0 4:23.36
861 262479 Hall Lauren DOLORES 0 Colavita/Forno D'Asolo 4:05.41
864 253787 Unverzagt Bobby TORRANCE 0 South Bay Wheelmen 3:52.05
880 37101 Walsh John PLAYA DEL REY 0 0 3:55.14
889 52283 Rondash John LOS ANGELES 0 Team RHNO
890 195294 Keiser James SAN DIEGO Adams Avenue Bicycles 0 3:54.66

4000 m



Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time
757 186238 Clark Devin ST. LOUIS Hub Bicycle CompanyThe Hub Cycling Team 5:14.46
763 299310 Dillon Justin SAN CLEMENTEBike Religion 0 5:43.21
759 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0
760 28056 Phillips Kevin REDONDO BEACHIronfly ironfly 5:01.08
761 259341 Roecklein Michael LAKE FOREST Southern California VeloMonster Media Racing SCVELO 5:27.54
890 195294 Keiser James SAN DIEGO Adams Avenue Bicycles 0 5:24.16
889 52283 Rondash John LOS ANGELES 0 Team RHNO 5:14.35

Team Sprint
Number License last name  first name  city  club  team time

883 132188 Mathieson TJ REDONDO BEACH 0 U.S. National Team 48.63
884 252690 Lindquist Jack LOS ANGELES Ritte Van Vlaanderen 0
885 133988 Lakatosh Andrew TREXLERTOWN 0 0

887 317664 Elbaz Phillip MIAMI BEACH Unattached 0 52.31
862 333724 koch Nathan SEAL BEACH Unattached 0


